				n3CO				
FORM PTO-1595 MAR RECO	RI <b>08-1</b> (	)-1998	r hoc u	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable doublissinger of Patents a			<u>- 38/</u>	AID				
To the Honorpole Cloudings oner of Patents a	<del>"</del> 1007	51618	original docume	ents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshitaka KONISHI, Kigen KONDO and Masafumi SUGITANI	2. Name and address Name: ONO PHA	• • •						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-5 DOSHOMACHI 2- CHOME							
Assignment	City: CHUO-KU, OSAKA 541 Country: JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
Execution Date: March 8, 1995 and March								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	he execution date of the	application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 08/393,995 filed February 24, 1995	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER &	MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address:	Any deficienci	eck No. 51455) ies to be charged to depo	<del>-</del>					
Street Address: 515 North Washington Street Post Office Box 1427		8. Deposit account number: 19-4375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
City: Alexandria State: VA Z	ip: 22313-2027							
120 TE 04/04/95 08393995	DO NOT USE 1 581	THIS SPACE 40.00 CK	400	Ξ				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	f, the foregoing info	rmation is true and corr	rect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of				
	5							
Thomas P. Pavelko  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No. TPP 29681		<u> </u>		<u>03/28/95</u> Date				
			neluding cover sheet -					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Teor and and	roan number of pages t	normanig cover street, at	itachments, and document: 2				
THE								
Stevens, Davis, Million & Mosher								

PATENT REEL: 9216 FRAME: 0247

## USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1) Sung Jai LEE

	(2) Yoshi	Ltaka KONISHI				
	(3) Orest	Taras MACINA				
	(4) Kiger	NONDO				
*	(5) Ding	wei Tim YU				
	(6) Manto	on Rodgers FRI	ERSON			
	(7) Masa	fumi SUGITANI				
	In consid	eration of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and oth	her good and valu	able consideration paid to	each of the
	undersigned, the under	ersigned agree(s) to assign,	and hereby does ass	sign, transfer and	set over to	
(6)	ONO	PHARMACEUTI	CAL CO.,	LTD.		
(6a)	of <u>1-5</u>	Doshomachi	2-chome,	Chuo-kı	ı, Osaka 54	1, Japan
(hereinaft	er designated as the Ass	signee) the entire rights, title	and interest for the	e United States, it	s territories, dependencies	and possessions,
and for th	ne country of					
(8)			in the invention,	, and all application	ons for patent and any Lett	ters Patent which
may be g	ranted therefor, known	as				
(9)	HETEROCYC	CLIC COMPOUN	<u>DS</u>		(Case No.	TPP 29681)
	n the undersigned has (h n has executed	ave) executed on even date	nerewith an applicat	tion for patent in	the United States of America	ca or, if not on even
(10)	on			or has a	lready filed	
(11)	U.S. appln February	. Serial No 24, 1995		, file	ed on	
to execute separate assignments in  2) The undersigned at continuation or division thereof at 3) The undersigned at the International Convention for P 4) The undersigned h 5) The undersigned h said application or any division of (they have) full right to convey th 6) The undersigned h any further identification which m	a connection with such a gree(s) to execute all pand to cooperate with the gree(s) to execute all paperotection of Industrial I gree(s) to perform all aftereby authorize(s) and refulvisions or continuing the entire interest herein a tereby grant(s) the firm on any be necessary or desi	pers necessary in connection Assignee in every way pos pers and documents and per Property or similar agreement firmative acts which may be equest(s) the Commissioner applications thereof to the assigned, and that he has (the of STEVENS, DAVIS, MII	may deem necessary with any interferent sible in obtaining every form any act which ats.  In necessary to obtain of Patents to issue said Assignee, as A ey have) no execute LER & MOSHER es of the United Sta	y or expedient, nee which may be vidence and going a may be necessar, an a grant of a vali any and all Letter assignee of the ented and will not ex (Registration No. ates Patent Office	declared concerning this a forward with such interfer y in connection with claims d United States patent to the s Patents of the United Sta- ire interest, and hereby co- ecute, any agreement in co- 14,436) the power to inser-	application or rence.  s or provisions of the Assignee.  tes resulting from the venants that he has conflict herewith.  rt on this assignment
Date	Signatu	re of Inventor	(1)			(SEAL)
Date March 9,19	95 Signatu	re of Inventor	(2) You	shitcher	Konishi	(SEAL)
		re of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date Masch, 8, 199					KONDO	(SEAL)
Date		re of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	Signatu	re of Inventor	(6)			(SEAL)
Date March, 8 . 19	95 Signatu	re of Inventor	(7) <u>MA</u>	SAFUMI	SUGITAN	I(SEAL)
This assignment shou	ald preferably be signed	before: (a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A	. (b) a U.S. Cour	asel if outside the U.S.A.	If neither, then it
should be signed before at least to			11. 40.00		astiol	
Date March 1,	/// Signatu	re of Witness	yanug	WW /	Wino	(SEAL)
Date	Signatu	re of Witness	- v		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 9216 FRAME: 0248